
HOUSES—SALE —MP. tCowt.)

SILVER SPRING !
Attractive 2-bedrm. home: Uv. rm,

14x18, full, light bsmt.: lge. fenced. .
shady yard.; Bendix and 11-cu.-ft. t
refgr. rncl ; nr. schools, transp.,
shopnlnß and recreation park.

WOODSIDE REALTYCO.
_

8017 Eastern Ave. SH. 0040 —2l

“SILVER SPRING, MD.
NEAR ARGYLE COUNTRY CLUB

This lovely detached brick home
contains 6 rooms, large screened
porch, fenced lot. screen and storm
windows, mirrored wall; large refgr..
stove Maid’s room and shower in
bsmt This property is reasonably
priced with subs. cash. Monthly

notes $66.

BEST & CO. <
ST. 0014. RE. 8266. GE. 5061 k

TAK. PARK—2-FAMILY!
Semidet. property in excel, cond.: 21

compl. kits.. 2 baths, storm windows:
oil heat: front and back porches: <
sep. entrances: >i blk. to bus. school
and shop. Only $14,050.

TAKOMA PARK—SI3,2SO
Nice and comfortable 6-rm.. 2-story

riet.: oil heat: stove and new refgr.;
60x300' lot.

TAKOMAPARK—SI4,9SO
Picturesque Cane Cod home on a j

beaut. 75x300' lot. dotted with dog-
wood and oak trees: 6 lge. rms.,j
newly decor., full bsmt., areal 1
bargain at this price.

RAMBLER—SI7,9SO
Brand-new all-brick de luxe home ,
in Kensington Hts., with :t lge. bed-
rooms. ultramod. kit., full bsmt,
flrepl., picture window. Terms.

RAFFELL REAL ESTATE
SH. 1103. SH. 8794 ’Til 9 P.M-

WHEATON HILLS
MONTGOMERY COUNTY

DETACHED BRICK, 4-BEDRM. HOME!
IN A SETTING OF BEAUTIFUL I
TREES: THIS COMPLETE HOME IS
IMMACULATEAND FEATURES DIN.!
AREA WITH PICTURE WINDOW. !
FIREPLACE, BRICK GARAGE. 21
COMPLETE BATHS. FULL BSMT.!,
AND FENCED REAR YARD. OWN-
ER BEING TRANSFERRED OUT OF
COUNTRY. WISHES QUICK SALE,
AND WILL CONSIDER REASON-
ABLE DOWN PAYMENT CALL MR.
NEWCOMER. LA. 6-6666 OR LA.
6-8079. EVES

PECK CO

WOODMOOR AREA I
Custom-built, all brick Colonial, in

Indian Sprltm Village, with a lovely j
den. 3 bedrms, full bs*nt, corner

Sronerty, barbecue pit. house in
ean. cond.. walk to both public;

and Catholic schools, bus. churches:
and shops. Immed. occupancy
Priced right at $31,500.

ST. BERNADETTE’S
Beau, corner brick Colonial: first]

time offered: one owner: backs up;
to park land: features 6 nice rms ;
lovely screened liv. porch, bsmt |
and well landscaped lot. near both i
Catholic and nubile schools, bus
and stores. See today: priced at |

lIAWRENCE V. LUTES CO. .
SL. 4222 UNTO. 9 PM. —2O

WOODMOOR
SILVER SPRING

Very attractive white brick rambler
on large level fenced lot. Distinctive
liv. rm. with fireplace, cor. din. rm.,

modern kit., 2 cor. bedrms. and tiled
bath. Auto, h.-w.h, att. gar. Call;
Mr. Murray, jr.t eves.. WO. 69<0.

H. G. SMITHY CO.
811 15th St. N.W. ST. 3300. j

$3,500 DOWN
Buvs this new 3-bedrm. brick rambler i

with att gar. In exclusive Silver
Soring location. Shown by appt. only.

Call SH. 8010 till 9 p.m

MONTGOMERY
INVESTMENT & INSURANCE CO.

GEORGIA COLONIAL. 6 large rms..
lia tile baths; brick construction:
SS. area. 55.000 down. $165 mo.
In immaculate cond.

Bethesda. Within walking distance to
public and parochial schools, shop-

ping. We offer a brick Colonial with
6 lovely rms. and tile bath, large
screened perch, full bsmt. and det.
garage. Only $21,500.

SI,OOO down $125 mo. 2-bedrm. bun-
galow. expand, attic, full bsmt.,
lovely landscaped lot. Perfect cond.,
move right in.

HOWARD R. SCHAFER
8005 Wi». Ave , Beth. Wl. 6441

$12,500
Two-bedrm. brick rambler with con-

crete patio across entire front. Lge.
storage attic with pull-down stairs,
partial basement, beautiful level lot
with trees and shrubs Close to ele-
mentary schools. $3,000 will handle.
Call SH 8010 till 9 n.m

MONTGOMERY
INVESTMENT Sc INSURANCE CO.

76 SOLD, ONLY 2 LEFT
Located Just a few moments - drive

from the heart of Silver Spring, Md
Priced at $14,600. with mod. down;
paymt. Liv. rm.. din. rm . kit., with;
8 lovely sized bedrms. and mod. tiled i
shower bath. bsmt. under the entire j
home: extra lge. lot. making It Ideal,
for children to romp in. So much)
home Is being offered for so little
money! We know that this value;
can not be duplicated. BERENTER Sc
CO., TA. 4330.

DAILY. 9-9. —2O

HAVE YOU SEEN THESE
BEAUTIFUL, WELL-BUILT

RAMBLERS?
They are conveniently located In Stl-|

ver Spring. Large liv. rm. with pic-

ture window and firepl. 3 bedrms.,!
tile bath full bsmt. with % bath. I
Drive out Plney Branch rd. to Dale
drive, left to Fleetwood, right to]
sample home, or out Colesvllle rd. i
to Dale drive, right to Fleetwood.]
left to sample home Open Thurs- \
day, 11 to 8 p.m. Mr. Council on;
premises. RE. 6650.

Colonial Investment Co.
___

—2o__

$16,500
TAKOMA PARK
A verv comfortable Dutch

Colonial frame home situated
lust off Carroll avenue in a
most desirable and convenient
area. Schools, transportation,

etc., all handy. Ist floor has
entrance hall, nicely propor-

tioned living room, fireplace,
large sunroom or den, < heated)

dinine room, kitchen and pan-

try. 2nd floor. 3 splendid bed-
rooms. sleeping porch and
bath; usual cellar, hot-water
heat with oil unit. Garage.

Beautiful lot. huge shade
trees, shrubs, flowers. 50x216.
House is now vacant and is

being completely renovated.
To inspect, call MR. LATIMER
(evenings. EM. 0770'.

IHOS. J. FISHER & CO., Inc.
Realtors, DI. 6830

SI,OOO DOWN
MOVE IN TODAY

*7l per month pays principal. Inter-
est, taxes and insurance on this

neat 2-yr.-old, 2-bedrm. home with
full dry bsmt.: in Viers Mill Vil-
lage: Anchor-fenced back yard; conv.
to shopping, schools, bus.
Huggins & Harrison, Inc.

Realtors. LO. 5-2800. —2O

““3 BEDRMS , $17,950
New brick Colonial with unusually

large liv rm.. family-sized din. rm.
and kit. with breakfast space. 2 4>f
the bedrms are exceptionally good

size. Full bsmt. with lav. and outside
entrance Conveniently located in;
Silver Spring. Call SH. 8010 till 9j

MONTGOMERY
INVESTMENT & INSURANCE CO.

"custom ramblers
In beautiful Woodslde Park; a quiet

residential neighborhood; convenient
to schools and transportation: 3
bedrms.. 3 baths, elaborately fin-
ished recreation rm.. 2 fireplaces,
complete GE kitchens with all the
trimmings. Call Mr. Swesnlk. JU.

SIDNEY
1
Z. MENSH & CO.
NA. 6440. —2O

4-BEDRM. BRK. COLONIAL
WOODSIDE PARK. Silver Spring.

1500 Red Oak dr.—New brick Co-
lonial home on beautiful landscaped

lot shaded by tall oaks; Ist fl., lge.

bedrm. and bath, lovely liv room
(flrepl.'. din. rm.. electric kitchen
and r£ar screened porch: 2nd fl.. 3
large bedrms. and bath, attached ga-

rage, gas hegit. DI. 10J5 ’til 9 p.m.

WM. H. SAUNDERS CO., INC.
—2O

WE BUILD CUSTOM HOMES
We offer the following for $17,400

6 separate rooms and bath on one
floor; full bsmt: asbestos roof; auto,

heat. Example: Liv. rm. 13.9x20,5
ft., din. rm. 12x14 ft., kit. 10x12;
3 bedrms., 12x12.6-12x12.6 and
12x12. We will build on your lot or

secure lot for you and offer the
following services: Architectural,

financial advice and consultation
without obligation. OR. 9161 or OR
9152 'tU 9.

BUYER’S OPPORTUNITY
Pretty as a magazine cover. You

must see this adorable all-brick
rambler, liv. rm. with flrepl.. with
paneled wall, knotty pine dinette,
modern eauip. kit.. 2 lovely bedrms.
and tile bath, full bsmt., rear patio,
lots of added features, cypress fence,
pvt. driveway, auto, washer; assume
4CJ loan: total price. $15,750.

3 Bedrooms, IV2 Baths
Cape Cod white brick, featuring cozy

liv. rm. with flrepl., separate din. ]
rm., modern equip, kit. with table;
space, bedrm. and Vi bath. Ist fl.;j
2nd fl.. 2 lge. bedrms. and full bath;
full bsmt.; lge. lot. Asking price,;
$16,500. Loc. nr. Riggs rd. and
Agar rd.

CAPITAL REALTY CO.
SH. 0673. If No Answer. TO. 5627

"“SUNSHINE ANDAIR”
And gtructural soundness combine to

make these unusual and attractive
new ramblers the pick of the crop.
Located in Manor Club Estates, they
have fl large rms.; 3 bedrms.. 2
baths, garage, bsmt. and large, well-
landscaped homesites. Club mem-
bership privileges extended to pur-
chasers. Call ME. 1143 until 9 p.m.
J. WESLEY BUCHANAN. Realtor.

HOUSES FOR SALE—MP. I
NEW BRICK RAMBLER J

MASS. AVE. EXTENDED
GARAGE, FULL BASEMENT

$21,500
Just what you have been j

looking for. As you enter
the front door, the living
room is on your right and
the dining x-oom is on the
left, completely separated and
each with a beautiful picture
window; one entire wall in
the living room is Roman brick
with a beautiful fireplace in ,
the center of it: 3 beautiful
bedrooms and breakfast space
in the kitchen; 2 entrances to
the basement. Call Mr. Den-
ston. evenings, WO. 6944. with

SHANNON & LUCHS CO.
1505 H Bt. N.W. NA. 2345

NEW RAMBLERS
NORTH CHEVY CHASE

A most desirable floor plan consist-
ing of 6 soacious rms. and 2 baths,
all-elec, kitchen with breakfast
nook; full bsmt. with lavatory, gas
a. front porch and patio of!
dining rm.; many additional fea-
tures; reasonably priced at $24,956
and $25,750; subject to Regulation
“X. ' Inspect these homes today.

FRED A. SMITH CO.
Exclusive Realtors

1113 11th St. N.W., EX. 2480.
| —

-? 1

4-BEDROOM CAPE COD
3-BEDROOM RAMBLER

Woodslde Forest. Silver Spring: Red
Oak dr.—Two bedrms. and bath on
Ist. fl. in this new brick Cape Cod;
2 bedrms.. sewing room and bath on ;

; 2nd fl. The brick rambler has 3
lovely bedrms. and 2 baths. In ad-

i dltion to an electric kitchen, each
; home has a large screened porch

! over attached garage and beautiful
i paneled recr. rooms. DI. 1015 til

9 p.m. '

_

I WM. H. SAUNDERS CO., INC.

9127 SLIOO PARKWAY
Amid towering tre^s/overlooking park

is the setting for this gorgeous brick
Colonial home, featuring center
foyer entrance hall. liv. rm. 15x25
(flrepl', banquet din. rm.. unusual
kitchen, separate breakfast room,

i study, powder room and large

I screened porch. Ist floor; 3 lovely]
I bedrms.. 2 baths and sun deck, 2nd;

floor front entrance to double recr.;

i room (flrepl.). bar and powder rm.;!

b. garage, rear patio, slate root.

DI. 1015 ’til 9 o.ni. !i
WM. H. SAUNDERS CO.. INC.;

ONLY $1,250 CASH, GI I
Lovely Kensington Area

i Just $69.50 per month to qualified
j veteran for this lovely new Cape Codj

I home on lge. wooded lot, features 4
| rms. and tile bath on Ist fl.: lge.!

! exp attic: full bsmt., outside en- 1
| trance, gas a.-c. heat. A real buy at \

$12,250. Call Mr. Smith. LO. j
i 6-2910 LO. 5-8705.
! FREDERICK W. BERENS

SALES. INC.. 1520 K ST. N.W
NA. 6005.

PRINCE GEORGES COUNT*
BALTIMORE AVE., Bladensburg. Lge
frame house, modern. This Is com-
mercial property offered at a bar-
gain. ApDrox. 100 ft. on Main
hwy. WALTER M. BAUMAN, 1727
K st. n.w., Washington, D. C. Tel.

j NA. 0629. —lB
BARBERY HTS., D. C.. 1140 46th

j st. s.e.— lo-yr -old detached brick;

5 rms., tiled bath. rec. rm.. screened!
porch; $15,750. Shown by appt.;
only. HARTMAN REALTY, INC..;
LU. 4-3400. VI 5976.

CHILLUM MANOR—6-rm. brick Co- 1
lonial; flrepl., tiled bath; A-Lj
condi., only 4 yrs. old; $16,950. i
PRIMROSE REALTY CO.. AP. 1727, |
JO. 2-9410. WA. 8484.

HYATTSVILLE AREA—Only SI,OOO
down; 6 rms. and bath; 2 story, gas

heat. lge. lot; can be easily con-;
verted into 2 apts. Very reason- j
able monthly payments. PRIM-i
ROSE REALTY CO., AP. 1727. JO. !
2-9410, WA.8484.

HYATTSVILLE HILLS. 6-rm. brick]
Colonial: flrepl.. concrete porch.;

! bsmt.. IV4 baths: lge. wooded lot;]
] A-l condition; only 4 yrs. old. Price. I

$18,500. Call WA. 3900 til 9 pm.
ROBERT S. DAVIS AND CO. —2O

LAUREL—$10,350; pretty 5-rm. Cape
Cod with stairway to expan. attic.
Must be sold. Oil heat, full bsmt.;
SI,BOO down, bal, $66 80 mo. RAF-
FELL REAL ESTATE. SH. 8794 ’til9.

LAUREL Ft. Meade officer trans-
ferred. must sell this lovely 4-bed-
rm. Cape Cod at this very low price
of $11,950. Full bsmt., oil neat,
firepl. Assume lge. GI loan. RAF-!
FELL REAL ESTATE. BH. 7032 ’til
9 p.m.

ROGERS HElGHTS—Beautiful 2- :
story brlck-and-shingle home In Im-
maculate cond.; 2 large bedrms.!
spacious liv. rm. with flrepl., full
din. rm., equipped kit.: nice zide t
porch with adj. brick terrace: full,
bsmt.; nicely landscaped fenced ,
yard; storm windows and screens
priced to sell at $13,500. $3,500
down, balance on FHA loan; payable
approx. $64 monthly, plus taxes and
insurance. For further information
cal! PERRY BOSWELL. INC, WA

; 4500. Open till 8 p.m. —2O
WEST HYATTSVILLE—If you want

! an exceptional bargain in a small;
] 3-bedrm. brick nicely decorated for;

i comfortable living then see this cute
Cape Cod bungalow with spacious

I liv. rm.. nicely designed kit. with
] dining space saves housewife many
; extra hours work. Full dry sunlit

bsmt.. suitable for playrm. Secluded
location makes for quiet living:

$3,000 down, balance 4Va%. SMITH
REALTY. AP. (1100.

Vi-ACRE LOT, brick home, contain-
ing 4 bedrms. and 2 baths (one on
Ist. floor), garage; 1 blk. off Bal-

! timore blvd, on Quiet street in
; Beltsvllle. Property in need of re-

pairs; therefore it’s bargain-priced
i at $12,600. Call WA 3900 ’til 9

pm. ROBERT 8. DAVIS & CO. —2O
!6 RMS.. I*2 baths, oil h.-w.h.; Inside

] and outside fireplaces: large lot
; landscaped, fenced. $12,500. terms
; ERVIN REALTY CO.. HY. 0334
NEAR Prince Georges Country Club— ]
6-large-room tapestry brick home,
stone fireol. h.-w.h , bsmt.; l'/aj
acres land; must sell. Eves.. Mr.
Mathews UN. 2808. J. LETTON
MARTIN Warner Bldg., RE 2492.

3-BEDROOM COLONIAL, excel, fire-
war construction; lovely shaded lot;;
full dry basement, oil h.-w. heat;
oniy $13,500; down payment. $3,000
to reliable purchaser PARKSIDE
REALTY CO., SH. 1876. Open eve-
nings.

LOVELY 2-bedrm. bungalow in Hy-;
attsvilie area, everything here you'll |
ever need and it is in tip-top shape, j
If you don’t want to spend a cent!
when you move in, then see
this Only $2,500 down, balance 4%
ioan. SMITH REALTY, AP. 0100.

BRICK BUNGALOW—Spacious living
room, full dining room, 2 bedrms.,
tiie bath and large equipped kitchen
with electric dishwasher, gas heat,
electric automatic washer. This
home is in Immaculate condition,
inside and out. and Is beautifully
situated on large level lot. approxi-
mately 68x140. Capital Transit
bus at door. Army officer trans-
ferred. Down payment as low as
$2,700. Full nrice only $13,950.

Purchaser can assume FHA. GI
financing. Call PERRY BOSWELL,
INC., WA. 4500. Open till 8 p.m.

—2OLOVELY BRICK CAPE COD—Fire-
Place in living room, full dining
room. 1 bedroom and tile bath on
Ist fl.; 2 large bedrooms and bathon 2nd fl.: full basement, oil heat;
•side porch and concrete driveway
This home is in excellent condition
throughout: Is close to schools.:
transp. and shopping.. Priced to sell
at only $14,750. Terms. Call PER-
RY BOSWELL, INC. WA. 4500.
Open ’til 8 p.m, —2O*13,500 BRICK BUNGALOW; vacant;

i $2,500 down payment: 1 mile over
; D. C. line, jti off N. H. ave.: 2i

| bedrms.. tile bath full bsmt.; gas
] heat. CRANE AND HELAN. Sligo

! 4000; eves. SH. 9289 —2O
TWO-STORY BRICK HOME on
(acre, 4 bedrms., 2 full baths, liv.
raj., dining rm.. knotty-pine den,
kitchen, full basement; only $12,500:
*3,500 down. DAILEY REAL ES-
TATE SALES. AP. 1443. —l9

6214 SUITLAND RD.—Det asbestos-
shingle bungalow, 2 lge. bedrms.. ex-
ganslble attic, full bsmt., oil heat.

rice. $11,600. with $1,500 down.
Brokers' co-operation invited. JOHN
L. SHELTON. Realtor. JO. 2-2000.

F.H.A APPROVED, prewar 6-rmhome in A-l condition, on level lot.
Close to Landover Hills shopping
center This Is hard to duplicate
at $10,950; $2,200 cash, balance
$67 per month incl. taxes and in-
surance. Call WA. 3900 ’til 9 p.m
ROBERT S. DAVIS & CO. —2O

BRICK CAPE COD, $14,750. This ex-
cellent brick home close-in to D. C.
can’t be beat for price and livabtlitv
It has full bsmt.. large fenced yard, j
1 bedrm. on Ist floor. 2 bedrooms
and bath on 2nd. DE. 5138. YOUNG
& BOWERS COMPANY. —l9 '

BRICK BUNGA. Close-in Hyattsvillc
5 rms. and tile bath on Ist fl.,]

Rlus finished attic, full bsmt.. gas {eat, screened porch. 1 Priced to;
sell at $14,500. Terms? Call WA. j
3900 'til 9 D.m. ROBERT S. DAVIS
& CO —2O

TWO-FAMILY HOME—6 rms., bath
first floor; 4 rms., bath, aecondfloor: 2 extra rms.. basement; h.-w.
h.: only $16,950. SH. 0610, BEER?
BROS till 9. SL. 7611. —2O

NEAR D. C. LINE: home and income;!
10 yrs. old, 6 rms.. tiled bath; lge.
mod. kit. has big 11-cu.-ft. refgr.;

; bsmt. apt. of 3 rms.. pvt. bath and
entr., rents for S4O mo.; nr. school,
stores and bus: front nch., gar.,
storm windows and screens; oil a.-c.
heat. WA. 9144 and GR. 2567.
JOHN A. WENTZ.

SPECIAL—Price reduced; lovely as-
bestos shingle bungalow; 4 rms. and
bath; a.m.i.; exclusive neighborhood:
lge. lot; house Insulated: Forestvllle.;
WEST REAL ESTATE. Call Mr. Fer-!
rail, JO, 9-9300; after 6. HI. 3870.]

SPECIAL—SO 9 Allies rd., upper
Morningside Village: price, $6,300:

| $1,300 down, take over Ist trust of
; $.50 mo. WEST REAL ESTATE.

! Call Mr. Ferrall, JO. 9-9300; after
I 6, HI. 3870. —22
I UNIVERSITY HILLS RAMBLER

i Lovely 2-yr.-old brick: extra-large
liv. rm. with fireplace, 3 spacious
bedrms. with ample closet space,
large equipped kitchen with disposal
unit, full bsmt.; gas heat: located
for the discriminating buyer. Ask-
ing $19,750 with reasonable terms.
PRINCE GEORGES REALTY CO.,

, WA. 6655, UN. 1166. —2O
: ONE AND THREE-QUARTERS ACRES.

nice 6-rm. frame home, all im-
' provements. garage, barn, chicken

J house, fruit trees etc., on hard
- surfaced rd.. (i miles east of the¦ District line: $13,950. Terms. UN.
- 2723: eves.. 4256.

LOUIS MILLER. REALTOR.
/,

_B>

HOUSES FOR SALI—MD,

UNUSUAL FOR $8,260
SI,BOO down, lovely 6-room bungalow,

5 years old. with large equipped kit.,
very large Anchor-fenced yard. 2
blocks to bus. DE. 6138, YOUNO Sc
BOWERS CO, —l9

$10,500—52,600 DOWN ,
Near Mt. Ranier, attractive 6-room 1

bungalow, front and back porch; ,
oil neat; full bsmt. Two blocks to ‘
shopping center. DE. 5138. YOUNO
Sc BOWERS CO —l9

CHEVERLY
HOME AND INCOME

Beaut. 8-rm., 2-bath brick home;
vacant, move right in; completely
redecorated throughout; arranged
for 2 complete apts.: first fl.. 5 rms.,
bath; 2nd fl.. 3 rms., bath; full
bsmt. with over-size garage; withinwalking distance of public and pa-
rochial schools; bus at door: priced ireasonably for quick sale. See any
time. Call Mr. Brennan. WA. 6889
with WOODSIDE REALTY CO.. SH.
6440. —2l

HYATTSVILLE HILLS
Attractive detached brick home, sit-

uated in the vicinity of exclusive
University Park. Ist fl. has liv. rm.,
din. rm.. kit. and den; 2 lovely
bedrms. and bath on 2nd fl. Can be
purdhased with $2,500 down. Call
Mr Cody,

LA. 6-6666. PECK CO., LA. 6-6666.
MT. RAINIER—2-FAMILY

2-bedrm. apt on Ist. fl.. 1-bedrm.
apt. on 2nd; full bsmt.; gas h.-w.h.;
conv. location; reasonable down pay-
ment: immed. possession. PRINCEGEORGES REALTY CO.. WA. 6655,
UN. 1166. —2O

BUNGALOW, V 2 ACRE
Show home of the section; living

rm. with flrepl., 2 bedrms., tile bath,
all modern elec, kit., full bsmt. with
rec. rm.; immaculate cond. through-
out. PRINCE GEORGEB REALTY
CO , WA. 6656, UN. 1166. —2O

Owner Leaving Town
504 ETHAN ALLEN AVE.,

TAK. PK.
OPEN DAILY. 2 TO 6Immaculate 7-rm. 2-bath home; large

liv. rm. with fireplace, large din. rm..
large kit. with pantry and glassed
sleeping porch on Ist floor; 3 bed-
rms. and bath on 2nd floor; built-in garage, full bsmt.. oil h.-w.h..
storm windows.

Price $16,600.
Robert E. Lohr Real Estate

C,E. 0881 or 0267. Eves., EM. 8496.

G 1—59,9567 S6OO DOWN
NEWTON VILLAGE—SS7 MO.
Asoestos shingle bungalow In excel-

I ieit condition 2 bedrms.. 1 bath.oil heat partial bsmt.. living rm .!
I ri’ning rm. kit. stove, refrigerator.!

Fenced yard Immediate possession

WOODSIDE REALTYCO.
Sh 6440 till 9 P.M

G1—577600, S3OO DOWN
SOUTHERN AVE.—S4O A MO.
2-story asbestos shingle home on 2
lots. Living-dining room, kit., stove,
1 bedrm.. 1 bath, oil heat. bsmt..garage, front and rear porches.
Immediate possession.

WOODSIDE REALTYCO.
SH. 6440 till 9 P.M.

—22

BY OWNER—HYATTSVILLE
Bungalow Insul-brlck. 5 large rooms,

and recr. room, lnsul. attic, full
bsmt.. fireplace, screened porch, ga-
rage. storm windows, oil heat; near
transp. $12,000, WA. 7482. —24

CAPE CODS
These new homes under construction,

located in District Heights, will be
ready soon. Liv. rm., dm. rm., kit.,

| 2 bedrms. and bath on Ist fl.; ex-
pandable attic has plumbing andheat rlugheit in; full bsmt.. gas a.-c.
heat. lge. lets; nick your own color
scheme. FHA financing at 4>,g%.

Brennan & Porter Realty
] NA. 1613 Eves., LI. 3-3085

LOVELY CHEVERLY
$19,500

| Big GI First Trust, $12,250
With this excellent 4%

financing you can bur this
3-yr.-old modern brick Colo-
nial home with monthly pay-
ments as low as $69 Center
entrance, living rm. with fire-
place. separate dining rm.,
modern kitchen, side screened
porch; 3 bedrms.. tiled bath
and sundeck on 2nd floor: full
bsmt.. gas heat, large land-
scaped lot. completely ’’Anchor
fenced”: only one olock from
bus. To see this fine home,
call Mr Franzblau. WA. 2693
or AP. 15(H).

SHANNON & LUCHS CO.
I 1505 H at. N.W. NA. 2345

! BRICK COLONIAL
$16,400

Three-y -old home with side-hall
entr Uv. rm with fireplace, din.
rm kit. on Ist fl.: 3 bedrms., bath
on 2nd fl.: full bsmt.. gas a.-c. heat,
only 9 16 mile from D. C. line; ccnv.
to transp. and shop.; county bus to
school Only $4,000 required. CALL
MR IBIKOFF. WA. 4837.
Leo M. Bernstein & Co.

1415 K at. N.W, Realtors. ME. 5400

. GI GEMS
$8,600, S9OO DOWN

$40.66 PER MONTH
EXCLUDING TAXEB AND INB.

VA APPROVED

VETERANS
Three-bedrm. solid masonrv ranch-

ramblers in College Park. Md.
EXHIBIT HOME OPEN

TODAY
Only 14 to be built. Sanitary sewer,
water, gas. electricity. Paved road

HURRY, HURRY, HURRY!
Directions: Out Baltimore blvd.

(Highway 1) to Greenbelt rd. (2nd
light beyond Unlv. of Md.), right'
3 blocks to Rhode Island ave. (st
car terminal), left 6/10 of mile to
Iroquois st.. right 4 blks. to homes.

EXCLUSIVE WITH
Roger W. Smith Co., Inc.

; IAL. 4629 OV. 0771

COLONIAL 2-story det. brick: liv. rm.with flrepl.. din. rm.. kit.; 2nd floor,
3 bedrms. and tiled bath; full bsmt,
gas heat; near shopping and schools;
4*7. GI loan. Price, $15,950. Call
Mr. Dodge. Jr.

WEAVER BROS.. INC.
WASHINGTON BUILDING

DI. 8300: Evenings. OR, 8496

SPECIALS FOR TODAY!
DISTRICT HEIGHTS

sl2-950 for nearly new 2-bedrm.'
bungalow on Halleck st., 1 block
from bus.; has stairway to large;
expansible attic, lovely kit. fully!
equipped; full bsmt.; gas a.-c. heat:

! fenced yard Moderate terms and;
; quick possession.

SUITLAND
; Just across the street from Census. I
: cute brick bungalow of 2 bedrms..]

tiled bath, lovely kit., pull-down
stairway to storage attic picture
window, front porch: oil a.-c. heat;
a perfectly lovely yard on paved
street: in excellent location. $12,960.
with $2,500 cash.

FORESTVILLE
Officer transferred. Will sell his 1-
yr.-old brick rambler on large
shaded fenced lot: 5 really spacious
rooms, tile bath, picture window,
screened front porch. 12x12 utility
room with laundry trays: oil a.-c.
heat. Excellent value at $14,950.
Reasonable terms.

T. D. BURGESS
. 2524 Penna. Ave. S.E. VI. 2802 Till 9.

NEAR ANDREWS FIELD
$8,750—G1—5525 DOWN

FULLY FURNISHED
First offering of one of the most out-

standing values in the Washington
area. 2 bedrms.. bath. lge. Uv. rm,

i dlnette-klt. comb., exp attic with
space for 2 more bedrms.: bsmt.
Alum, storm windows. Here Is a
real value for an amazingly low
price. Monthly pymts. just SSO.

I CALL MR. NICHOLfI. NO. 2117
(DAYS CALL NA. 5005.)

! FREDERICK W. BERENS
SALES, INC., 1520 K BT N.W.

4 BEDROOMS, 2 BATHS
. $14,950—W. HYATTSVILLE

Here Is an immaculate home with a
23-ft. liv. rm. with flrepl., 2 bed-
rms. and bath on Ist fl., 2 more
bedrms. and bath upstairs; Just 3
yrs. old; alum, storm windows, lge.,
level lot. within walking distance of
schools, shopping and transp. It's

I an outstanding value at the ridicu-
lously low price of $14,950.

• CALL MR. NICHOLS. NO. 2117.
(DAYS. CALL NA. 5005.)
FREDERICK W. BERENS

] BALES. INC- 1620 K ST. N.W

II CORNER, EASTPINES
| $10,950. Attractive Johns-Manvllle

shingle; lot 67x104: has 6 rooms
(bedroom and bath on Ist fl.). cel-
lar; automatic storage water heater.

„ laundry trays, gas heat, air condi-
• tioned. Circumstances require quick
5 sale. Just a few doors from Rlver-
Idale rd, E. Riverdale. Md. Eve,

phone Mr. Gordon. WO. 1935.
! L. T. GRAVATTE

’ 1516 K St. N.W, Realtor. NA. ,0753.

! BEAUTIFUL RAMBLER
SIB,2SO—TERMS "

i Ultramod. 3-bedrm. lovely Hollywood.
1 full tile bath, full bsmt., spacious

e kit., built-in garage, concrete drive-way. lot 100x100. For appt, call
W. W. LEWIS. REALTOR.

SH. 0440. ttn. 9396.
—3O

t

HOUSES FOR SALI—-MP.

••PRESENTING THE POST HOMES
FOR ’sl”

HOLLYWOOD
NEAR UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

NEW BRICK RAMBLERS
AND 2-STORY HOMES AVAILABLE

VETERANS—SII,SOO i
Subject to ground rent:as

little as SBSO down, monthly
payments as low as $75. Each
plan has 3 bedrooms, tiled
bath; full bsmt.; concrete st.
(Non-vets financing available
also.) To reach: Out Rt. 1
(Balto blvd.) approximately
2 miles past Unlv. of Md. to
Lackawanna st, follow dlrefi- ' ,
tlonal signs to exhibit homes.

OVER 450 SOLD AND OCCUPIED
OPEN UNTIL DARK

H. CARLYLE de LOZIER
3718 R. I. Ave. WA. 6000

—23

peter j. hagan

HYATTSVILLE HILLS—S9,OOO
Three-bedroom bungalow on

deep lot; close to all con-
veniences: new gas furnace,
famlly-stzed dining room,
porch, combination screens
and storm windows, detached
garage; $2 000 down. $65 per
month.

SMALL RAMBLER—SI,SOO DOWN
Cute little 2-bedroom ram-

blers on one of most attrac-
tive lots you have ever seen.
Hundreds of dollars In flow-
ers and shrubbery, plus large
vegetable garden In back.
House Is ultramodern and
clean as can be. A bargain
at sll 000.

2 ACRES—SI2,76O
Near Andrews Field and

Sultland Oovernment bullding-
lngs. Large 6-room and bath
home. Excellent condition.
Ideal garden spot and perfect

glace to raise chickens. City
us service at door. Property

only 4 miles from D. C. line.

DUTCH COLONIAL—SI,SOO DOWN
Charming, splc and span,

brick Colonial, Just 2 years
old 21 -foot living room, big
dining room twin-sized bed-
rooms and full dry basement.
Gas heat. Only $12,750.

]NIW BUNGALOWS—S7OO DOWN !
Cape Cods, with 2 nice bed- j

. rooms and large exoansible
attic, de luxe kitchen, lovely
full basement, gas heat. Only
$72 per month to Gls.

OFF N. H AVE—$l4,95O
Almost new 6-room Colonial

In choice location. 1 blockfrom buses, shopping, schools
and movies. 23-foot living
room, plus 5 other large
rooms Walk-In closets, out-
standing kitchen with all the
latest appliances. Large cor-
ner lot. $3 500 will handle.

peter j. hagan
REALTOR3906 Rhode Island Ave. N.E.

UN. 8585 Open 9 TUI 8. WA. 1257

% —2O

HOUSES FOR SALE—VA,

ALEXANDRIA—Why pay rent? See
this brick semidet. house located
In Jefferson Manor: liv. rm, dl- i
nette and equipped kit, downstairs;
2 bedrms. and bath upstairs; full
bsmt.; nice yard: reasonably priced
with low down payment. Conv. to
transp . schools and shopping center
For inspection, call Mr Riner with j
HENRY C. BROWN, 186 So. Lee
hwy. Falls Church, JE. 2-1611;
eves, OV. 0372.

FALLS CHURCH AREA—Lovely 2-j
bedrm. white frame rambler, nice
Uv. rm, dinette and equipped kit,
large utility rm. This beautiful
rambler is located In the very
popular subdivision of Churchill.
Excellent transp. and close to
school bus. Priced at only $12,500.
assume Targe FHA trust. HENRY
C. BROWN. 186 80. Lee hwy, FaUs
Church. JE. 2-1511.

NORTH ARLINGTON—New 6-rm, 2-
story br.ck with Va bath on Ist fl
3 bedrms. and bath on 2nd; full
bsmt. with shower bath; gas a.-c.
heat within few mins, of Wash, and
Pentagon. Priced $25,000. Also 2-
family brick near center Clarendon.
11 rms, 3 baths Priced $29,500
JUDSON REAMY Sc SON. CH. 1)800;
eves, OW 8468. —2l

HOMl! OF YOUR DREAMS—LoveIy
stone and frame rambler in an ap-
propriate rambler setting on more

, than one-half acre of level land;
highly conveninet and desirable 10-i
cation, within 15 minutes of Pen-:
tagon or Navy Annex; lge. liv. rm. i
with fireplace and picture window;
private din rm, lovely all-electric
kitchen with dishwasher and dis-
posal ; 3 excellent bedrooms and
2 beautiful tile baths; storage attic;
basement; large flagstone patio:
over-size 2-car garage, price includes
also automatic clothes washer, pow-
er lawn mower, many garden tools
and workbench. Entire property in;

perfectly immaculate condition.
Should sell very readily at $29,500.
Eves, call Mr. Doswcll, OW. 6819.
PRANK S. PHILLIPS. DI. 1411. ]

LOVELY HOME IN SLEEPY HOLLOW
—Spacious center-hall brick Colonial
on more than one-half acre of beau-
tifully landscaped ground; includes
bedroom and bath on first floor; 2
master-size bedrms and bath on
2nd floor: 2»car garage attached by
attractive breezeway; screened liv-
ing porch Plus lge. flagstone patio:
breakfast room; den. You will And
few homes of greater charm and
appeal. Officer leaving city, has
priced for ouick sale at 531.500.Eves, call Col. Frank Oilman, OT.
8585. FRANK 8. PHILLIPS, DI.
1411. —2lFOUR BEDRMS, new-house condi-
tion; conv. Pentagon. Navy Annex
and Airport. Reasonably priced. Call!

I OW 7000. day; OT. 8824, eves, for
appt. J. MAYNARD MAORUDER.

SUPER RAMBLER—Vacant, not Reg.
, X—Brick. 6 rms, 2 baths, with de*

luxe kit., plus exceptional alr-cond
rec. rm, maid’s rm, laundry rm.
and work rm, all pine paneled: attr.
lot: porch, lge. attic; - terrace and
many, many extras Mrs. Lockhart,
with STILES REAL ESTATE. JE.
3-7309. —22

CLOSE-IN ARLINGTON—Brick seml-
det, 2-bedrm, nr. school and transp
Yard fenced. Screened porch, finished
bsmt. mod. kit. $13,500, $3,500
cash S9O mo. OWNER JA. 8-0173.

; 10 ACRES; 3-bedrm. frame, liv. rm.
[ 14x28. fireplace, din. rm, lge.

equipped kit, bsmt, oil h.-w.h,
barn and chicken house; stream; 17
ml D. C. Price. $16,950. BARNEY'S
SEE US FIRST REAL ESTATE.
Tysons Corner, FA. 6601. —2l

ONE-BFDRM. modern house. Excel-
lent location; $7,900. No brokers.JA. 2-9552. —2OOWNER. Falls Church. 2-bedrm. brick
Cape Cod Full dining rm, tile bath,
dry basement, expansible attic. Other
features Conv. everything. 116 Law-
rence dr, Fenwick pk. $16,950.
Approx. $5,750 req. —23 »

COZY 2-BEDRM. RAMBLER with
flrepl. anß picture window; big kit.;

;! big lot; $2,400 cash. $13,000.
] WHITENER. Broker. OW. 5253.
THREE-BEDRM, 2-story brick; lat

| fl, den, rec. rm.; immaculate; close
to Pentagon; $13,000; reas. cash

I and monthly payments. WHITENER
I Broker. OW. 6263.

ALEXANDRIA
i 4 Bedrooms

: This attractive brick Colonial la de-
sirably located west of Ressell rd.,

i near parochial and public schools,
churches, etc ; entrance hall, large
living room, dining room, equipped
kit, lovely side screened porch;
three bedrooms and bath on 2nd fl,
1 large bedroom on 3rd fl.: full
basement with beautiful recreation

, room, fireplace and V 4 bath: de-
tached garage; many extra features.
Call Carrington Davit. OT. 9161

: with

BOSS & PHELPS, INC.
141 ¦’ K St. N.W. NA. 9300.

ALEXANDRIA
SUNNY, CHEERFUL

Br.ck rambler, priced $14,750. on big
100 bv 160 lot with FULL BSMT.

3 bedrms, blue and white tile bath.
. 21 -ft. living-dining area with fire-

place. ver- large kit, gas heat. You
1 can't find anything to compare at

TOE BRANT COMPANY
\ Rhodes off Wilson Blvd, JA. 4-1600

! ALEXANDRIA

: $11,250
This compact, attractive brick home

Is colorfully decorated and Is awonderful home or Investment: a
liv. rm. and din. rm. In forest

[green,
equipped kit, full bamt, oil

heat: 2 bedrms. and tiled bath;
assume 40% GI loan.
TOE BRANTCOMPANY

> Rhodes St. at Wilson. JA. 4-1600
—2le

ALEXANDRIA,
l DEL RAY—$ll,5OO

LOW DOWN PAYMENT
Attractlva 6-room Colonial, one block

from transportation and two blocks
from Mount Vernon School. New-
house condition. Shown only by ap-
pointment.

HUBBARD REALTY CO.
| OV. 6549 AL. 2096 Eves, TE. 0698

- ALEXANDRIA AREA

NEAR BELVOIR
$2,950 DOWN. $125 MONTH

Four bedrms, liv. rm. with fireplace,
din. rm, tile bath, 11x24-ft. kit,
bsmt, gar, maid's rm. and bath;
% acre. Total. $18,950.

$3,000 CASH. sllO. MONTH
Brick Cape Cod, lie. rm. with flrepl..

full din. rm, 15x15 kit, util, rm.;
3 bedrms., tile bath up: % acre,

s Phone Engleside 132-J-2 or JA.
- 7-4049. Ask for Mr. Steffer. Shown

1 by appointment only.
EXCLUSIVE LISTINGS

RIOOS AND COMPANY
4813 Lee Hwy. —SI

HOUSES—SALE—VA. (Cent.)
11

ALEXANDRIA SUBURBAN 1
WOODLAWN

MANOR i,
If vou are looking for a lovely home
at a reasonable price and convenient
terms, see this beautiful Williams-burg Colonial home, situated on a
Va-acre landscaped lot. Nice entr.
hall, large liv. rm. with flrepl, Ifamily-size dining rm, fully equip,
kit, 3 large bedrmi. with spacious
closets, 1 ,7 > baths, full bsmt., oil
h.-w.h. For appt. to see. call

HICKS REALTY CQ.
AL. 1600; evenings, TE. 1913. Kl.
8-8523. TE. 3372, —2l

ARLINGTON—SII,SOO
5-rm. brick home with full bsmt, gas
heat. el*c. kit.: $2,500 down.

J. W. HIGGINS CO.
920 N. Lincoln St. OW. 3628^

ARLINGTON—VACANT
Three-bedrm. brick Caoe Cod borne,

lull bsmt., recr. rm., oil h.-w.h.
$12.96(>.

J. W. HIGGINS CO.
920 N. Lincoln St, OW. 3828.

ARLINGTON
HOUSE BEAUTIFUL
NEAR COUNTRY CLUB

$24,950
BRICK RAMBLER

IMMEDIATEPOSSESSION
Charming home of distinctive fea-

tures center-hall plan and attractive
decorator atyllng throughout. Only
8 months old. Complete with all of
the fine features to suit the most
discriminating taste. Has garage,
gas hot-water heat, %-acre land
sealed lot. Call today. 9 ’til 9. for
complete details and appointment to
inspect. Exclusive with
TALMAGE WILCHER, INC.

1738 Wilson Blvd. JA. 8-8000

ARLINGTON
WAVERLY HILLS

’ Beiutil'i' English brick Cape Cod
] home with Vermont slate roof hav-

ing 4 brdrms, 2 tiled baths. May be
bought for $4,000 down and $l2O
a mor.'h. An unusual offering bv
transferred Army colonel. Living rm.
with fireplace dining rm, equipped
kit, bsmt. with automatic oil heat,
screened porch. Brick and stone;
t-erbecu*!!
TOE BRANT COMPANY

Rhodes Off Wilson Blvd, JA. 4-1600

ARLINGTON
CENTER-HALL RAMBLER

(Via the New Parkway)
New brick, superb and custom-tai-

lored In every detail. We assure
you that it's different, not only be-
cause of the center hall but because
every room Is large with planned
privacy, Including the full dining

room off the well-arranged living
room with flrepl. De luxe equipped
kit. with table space. 3 bedrm*.
(2 with twin closets), 1% baths,
finished etalrway to floored ex-
pansible attic: full bsmt. with toilet
roughed In. huge built-in garage.
Unquestionably underpriced at $27,-
S6o ' EXCLUSIVELY WITH

C. F. WOODROE, INC.
2330 Wilson Blvd. Open Till 9 P.M.
OX. 1022 JA. 2-8100

ARLINGTON
I CAN’T REMEMBER

Seeing a nicer, more attractive ram-
bler on such a beautiful fenced lot
as this one. In new-home condition,
with attractive living room and
flrepl, dining area, lovely equipped
kitchen, 2 twin bedrms. (one with

, 3 closets), tile bath. lge. storage
attic; aluminum icreene and storm
windows. Good supplv of Are logs
for the fall chilly nights. Nothing;

] better at $17,500! !

REALTY INVESTMENT
2317 Wilson Blvd, Arl., Va.

OW. 9020. —2O

ARLINGTON, CLOSE IN
Three-bedrm. bunga. with

full bsmt, flrepl. and gd. loca-
tion for $13,950. $9,600 Ist
trust. OW. 3326.

HOME AND INCOME
Lss. frame home: excel, in-

come property; 2 complete
I apts, lae. cor. lot. close-ln

location: $21,000. subs. cash.
OW. 3326.

CUSTOM-BUILT BRICK
Lovely Cape Cod In Arling-

ton; lge. liv. rm. with flrepl,
din. rm, de luxe equip, kit, 1
bedrm. and bath down. 2 bed-
rms. and bath up: excel,
closets. de luxe features
throughout; $29,950 with subs,
cash.

TINKLE PROPERTIES
1100 So. Glebe Rd, OW. 3326

Eves, JA. 8-0917. OL. 6525

. _
—2l

ARLINGTON
WAVERLY HILLS

Attractive brick Cape Cod. surrounded
by trbes and a lovely flower garden.

. Liv. rm. with flrepl, screened porch,
din rm, equipped kitchen, 2 twin
bedrms. and full bath on let floor; Ione verv lge. bedrm. and full bath
on 2nd fl.: full bsmt. WELL BUILT.
GOOD LOOKING AND ONLY $21.-
950!!

REALTY INVESTMENT
2317 Wilson Blvd.. Arl, Va. OW. 9020

"arlinqtonforest
One of the large three-bedrm. brick
Colonial homes in this lovely N.
Arlington section; full basement,
close to shopping center and good
bus service. Yet only $18,950.
Shown only bv appt.

i MANNAS REALTY CO.
12116 Wilson Blvd, GL. or OX. 2184.

II "ARLINGTON FOREST
Splendid 3-bedrm. brick Colonial hav-
ing Uv rm, large-size dining room,
equipped kitchen Inclosed side

I screened porch, full bsmt, oil heat;
nice lot with oak trees and con-
crete driveway. Clot* to everything.
Including Pentagon and downtown.Priced for Immediate sal* at
sl9 500

I F. E. MALCOLM
Realtor OW. 3024

ARLINGTON FOREST
\ We do not believe that you can find

1 more for your money In this area
than in this 0-room brick Colonial,
with living room, dining room.¦ kitchen, and screened porch down;
3 bedrooms and bath on the sec-

, ond floor; full basement, and on a
( large level lot; at $17,750. Call

; for appointment.

: JUDSON REAMY Si SON
1122 N. Irving Bt, Arl

CH. 0801): Eves, FA. 2879
I—2 l

ARLINGTON FOREST
A newly-dec. brk. Col. in this most-

-1 "wanted’’ area; conv. to schools.
shopping, transp, and less than in

1 min. to the Pentagon; full bsmt, oil
heat and beautifully landscaped lot
with outdoor flrepl. We suntest an
early appt. to inspect. Will not lastlong at $17,500 with excel, terms.

MONCURE AGENCY
- Lee Hwy. at Wash. Blvd. PA. 2200.

• —2O

j AURORA HILLS"
! Unusually nice home in this ex-

clusive neighborhood, so close to
t the Pentagon and downtown Wash-

ington. Shade trees and a variety
1 of lovely shrubs enhance the deep

corner lot; every convenience in
- the house itself for gracious living.

First floor, bedrm. (or den) and
bath; 2 bedrms. and bath up.
Large attic, full bsmt. and garage.
Substantial cash required. A real
value at $28,500. for the family
seeking a home of real charm.
For appointment to inspect, call
Mrs. Tlndula, COLONIAL INVEST-
MENT CO, KI. 8-3644 or TE.

i 5367. —2O
AURORA HILLS

¦ Immediate possession. This 2-bedrm.
brick and >rame house, with addi-

; tlonal space for additional rms. rep-
: resents one of today’s better values.
; Full bsmt. Located in one of Arling-

ton’s restricted sections. Priced low
at $23,500.

OWNER MOVING,
MUST SELL

2-bcdrm. brick home with full hsmt,
gas her.t Large fenced yard. Excel-
lent view. Total price, sl3,oo(rwlth

1 $4,000 cash. $77 ner mo.
! NEAR SHIRLEY HWY.

1 15 min to Pentagon. 3-bedrm. home
on well-landscaped, 3 «-acre lot.
Large screened porch. Built-In gar,
full bsmt. Full price. $16,860.

• AURORA HILLS AREA
4-bedrm home, near schools and
shopping center; only 5 min. to
Pentagon A real bargain at $lB,-
000.
WRIGHT REALTY, INC.

2301 S Arl. Ridge Rd.
OT. 9470-8715

Open 'Til 9 P.M.

AURORA HILLS AREA
RAMBLER—SIB,7SO

\ Modern brick on corner lot; con-
’ venlent to bus, schools, stores and

churches. Three bedrooms, large liv-
ing room with fireplace and porch:
no Reg. X. Only $5,000 cash, bal-
ance less than rent. Truly a bargain
Call today for an appointment.

PURVIS REALTY CO.
OT. 9567. 653 8. 23rd 8t.

)fl

“BUCKINGHAM AREA
Older type, white frame Colonial;

. spacious sunny rms, on a wooded
lot; Uv. rm. with flrepl, din. rm. and
small den, sun porch, powder rm,
equip, kit.: 2nd fl. has 3 bedrms,.

> bath; full bsmt. Only $18,950 for
an excellent home.

TOWN & COUNTRY REALTY2523 Wilson Blvd, Arl, Va
. OW. 4420 OW. 9428

HOUSES FOR SALI—VA,

FALLS CHURCH
New brick rambler on large lot. :

close to nubile, parochial schools and
bus; 3 bedrms. and tile bath; large
Uv. rm. with flrepl.; equip, kit. with
dining area; $16,950.

REALTY, INC.
4751 Lee Hwy. at Glebe, JA. 4-1620.

FALLS CHURCH
BEAUTIFUL LOT

8!x-rm. ramblers on one of the finestlot* In Fairfax County. There are
lge. shade trees, fruit treei and fine
garden. This lot and lawn have had
years of loving care. The house has
bamt, oil heat, fireol, equip, kit.,
walbi and attic insulated and m per-
fect location for children. One
block from bus and stores. Price,
$19,950; $7,500 cash. Exclusive.

DILLONLAND CO.
FA. 3777. PA. 1259, JA. 4-1310 —2O""

FALLS CHURCH
Two bedrm*. on the Ist fl, expansible
possibility for 2 more; lovely liv.rm. with flrepl, din. rm, well-
equipped kit, ceramic tile bath and
lge. back porch: full, light base-
ment; all of this on a well-land-
scaped lot in a nice neighborhood,
close to schools, transp. and shop-
ping. Call on this one.

JOHN W. MULROY
99 HUlwood Ave, FA. 8322.

Eves, OW. 5844. —2l

GROVETON
Detached stone-front Cape Cod less

than 1 year old on lot 60x166.
Large living room with fireplace. 1dining room, kitchen 2 bedrooms
and tiled bath; stairway to ex- .

?>anstble attic; oil a.-c. heat, elec-
rlc kitchen. Possession at settle-

ment. Call John Tommasl. NA.
9300; eves. OV. 6257.

1417 K St. N.W.
BOSS & PHELPS, INC. '

JEFFERSON VILLAGE"
Two bedrms, liv. rm. with flrepl,

separate din rm, kit, bath on Ist
fl.; semifinished attic; Insulated In
rafters with flooring down, and
temporary wall board in place;
making 3 additional bedrms. up-
stairs; full bsmt, lnel. recr. rm.
and workshop. Priced below the
market at $14,000, with reason-

i able down payment for quick ac- -
tion. Convenient to everything

JOHN W. MULROY
! 99 Hlllwood Ave, FA. 8322

Eves, FA. 3411 —2l

I JEFFERSON VILLAGE
- Garden lovers will appreciate this

delightful 2-bedrm. brick front Cape
, Cod bungalow, with full expansible

attic and lasement. Inviting liv. rm.
: with flrepl, mod. kitchen and an Im-

pressively terraced rear yard. Only
$16,250. Assume large 4% loan

WILLIAML. WARFIELD i
OW. 1773 Open 9 ta 9

LANGLEY
One of the most unusual homes in
this most desirable community. Im-
maculate condition, surrounded by ;
tree*, flowers, atmosphere and
charm. If you like something dif-
ferent this will appeal. Knottr-
plne studio living rm. with flrepl,
din. rm, screened porch, wall flag-
stoned patio, mod kit, appliances,
laundry rm. Automatic washer, ]
dark rm, lavatory: 2nd fl, 3 bed-
rms, tile bath, storage compart-
ment. deck porch: oil heat; attached
farage Immediate possession; price,

31.500. For appt, call E. H.
IRWIN. OW. 7223, or dial Elmwood
3648. —2l

LYON VILLAGE 1
After Inspecting the Interior of this

det. 7-room home in friendly ex-
clusive Lyon Village, you will make
any sacrifices necessary to own It.
Gracious living room with flreolace,
mantel with Indirect lighting effects,
full dining rm, cozy den with ultra-
mod. kit. with breakfast nook, gar- ,
bage disposal and dishwasher. Three
bedrms, bath, ample closet space;
beautifully landscaped. fenced-ln

: rear .yard. Transfer the equity in
your present house for this lovely

i home. $22,950.

WILLIAML. WARFIELD
OW. 1773 Open & to 9

LYON VILLAGE
Matter craftsmanship will be noticed
in this brick Cape Cod. 4 bedrooms
in all. with 2 complete baths, enter-
taining living room with fireplace,
mother’s dining room, equipped
kitchen, full basement, beautiful
recr rm.: oil h.-w. heat; convenient
to everything. A fine home, excel-
lently priced at $24,500: $6,000
cash will handle.
Pomponio Realty, Inc.

2222 Wilson blvd, OW. 6660.

NORTH ARLINGTON
Prewar corner brick and frame Co-

lonial located In this desirable sec-
tion Home in excellent condition
featuring 3 good-size bedrooms
modern tiled bath: living room with
fireplace dining room and kitchen.
Pull basement; oil a.-e. heat: level
lot Call John Tommasi. NA. 9300:
eves OV. 62.">7.

BOSS & PHELPS. INC.
1417 K Bt. N.W.

~north”arlingt6n"~
This charming painted white brick

, Colonial home In a beautiful sub-
-11 division in a setting of trees and
| well-landscaped lot. Is truly a nice
! offering. The first floor has entrance

1 hall, living room with fireplace, dln-¦ tng room, kitchen, powder room,

i porch and attached garage: 3 ex-
ceptionally nice- size bedroom and

' i tile bath on second floor. The price
; of $23,950 Is fair: good cash needed,
j Cal! Mr. Boswell. NA. 9300: eves,

JA 4-1444

BOSS & PHELPS, INC.

! POPLAR
HEIGHTS

OPENING SECTION 7

3-BEDRM., ALL-BRICK,
• FULL-BASEMENT

• HOMES

j FALLS CHURCH, VA.
OPEN WEEK ENDS,

10 A.M. ’TILDARK

i AND WKDAYS., 6-9 P.M.
I

j $16,950
1

Conventional Financing

LARGE, BEAUTIFUL,

WOODED LOTS
i

1 GE electric kitchens, plaster
t walls (choice of colors); curbs. ,
i rutters and pavements: larae L
t living room with dining "ell.” '

fireplace and picture windows:
3 bedrooms, Venetian blinds
throughout: gas air-condi-
tioned heat: large storage attic
with pull-down stairway.

Directions: Out Lee hwy.
, or Lee blvd. to Broad at. (Fall*

Church), right on Broad at. to
» West at, left on West st, to
, Poplar Heights development.
I

i BUILT BY

i Larchmont Construction Co.
f

] Stanley R. Rowland Co., Inc.
EXCLUSIVE AGENTS

118 Vast Broad Bt.. Falls Church
FA. 33,33

i.

RAVENWOOD
v A 3-bedroom. 2-bath, brick and stone

rambler In a neighborhood of costly
homes.: the rooms are all large; liv-
ing room with stone fireplace and
large picture windows Is 24x14: tiled
rumpus room, a garage, a large

. wooded and landscaped lot. There la
-a lower level with exceptionally large
t Picture window and walkout en-

trance onto brick patio and de-signed space for 2 future bedrooms,
and recreation room with fireplace,

e all above ground. This rambler is a
. beauty! ! Priced $39,950. A mlnl-
. mum of SIO,OOO required. By ap-

pointment only.

, MILTON G. SMITH, REALTY
j BUILDER AND DEVELOPER

. 1057 N. Glebe Rd, Arl. OW. 7200.
Ives, OT. 9225; FA. 3301.

SHIRLEY HIGHWAY'
18 minutes to the Pentagon. One-
half acre with fruit trees, grapes,
good vegetable garden, strawberries,

- flowers and chicken run. The 3-
bedroom brick Colonial house has
living room with fireplace, dining
room, bright kitchen, full base-

- ment and attic. Call Mrs. Cravens.
1 tonight at Overlook 2980. MAR-¦ STELLER. McCABE & CO, INC.

: i Virginia Office. Overlook 0531.
' NORTH ARLINGTON

$16,950
Modern California-type bungalow; 2

bedrooms, large living room with
fireplace and dining “L.” spacious
modern equipped kitchen with break-
fast nook. Bendix washer, attractive

i landscaped lot; close-in location, nr.
J schools, shopping and in 1-fare bus

1 zome. Possession with settlement.
• FHA Ist trust. Only $5,000 cash

: needed.r EXCLUSIVE WITH
TALMAGE WILCHER, INC.

j 1738 Wileon Blvd. JA. 8-jjJOO

HOUSES FOR SAII—VA.

VIRGINIAFOREST
S2B 600 will buy this excel. 2-story

and bsmt. brick home in one of the ‘
best sections of Fall* Church. All ,
rms. are lge, there are 3 bedrms,
and 2 baths on 2nd fl. All-elec. mod.
kit, den. bath on Ist fl. Save money
bv assuming 20-yr. 4';„ FHA loan.
Balance approx. $13,500. $122.50
per mo. Terms can be arranged for
oart of the balance. EXCLUSIVE.

TOWN AND COUNTRY REALTY
2523 Wilson Blvd, Arl, Va.

OW 4420 OW, 9426.

WESTOVER COLONIAL
$18,500

With $5,000 down and $lO5 a mo.
you can purchase this beautiful 6-
rm. Colonial. A very attractive lot,
plenty of shade trees; conv. to every-
thing. Large living rm. with flrepl,
also spacious dining rm, equip, kit.,
full bsmt. with Bendix. Also lge.
porch, glassed and screened in; 3
attractive-sized bedrms. on 2nd fl.
with full bath. Call quickly on this
one!

BURNER’S REALTY CO.
Office Open 9-9
4401 Fairfax Dr

JA. 7-0071
__

JA. 2-2363

WESTOVER
This is it! A custom-built 3-bedroom
brick home, shaded by towering elm
trees: mammoth liv. rm. with flrepl,
secluded side screened porch, 3 nice

. bedrooms and ample closet space,
ultramed. elec. kit. with deepfreeze,
beautiful recr. rm, det. brick garage,

i This home Is the outstanding buy
of the month. Phone today.

: WILLIAML. WARFIELD
• OW. 1773 Open 9 to 9

WOODLAWN
ARLINGTON

Three-bedrm. white brick and clap-
board home, located on beautifully
landscaped, tree-shaded corner lot
in aulet refined neighborhood. Large
liv. rm. and din. rm, family-size
kitchen, large refgr, new gae stove.
Full bsmt, oil h.-w.h. Plenty of
closets. Oarage. Transp, 1 olock.
walking distance of school. 8 blocks
Arl.’i new shopping center. Price,
$21,250. Excel, financing.

JUDSON. REAMY Sc SON
1122 N. Irving Bt, Arl, Va.

CH. 0800. —2l
real estate service

BUNGALOW NO. I—Re-
quires $2,500 down, $59 per
month. Spacious liv. rm. with
flrepl, 2 bedrms. and bath;
stairway to expansible attls;
very lge. lot. Falls Church
area Call OW. 9090.

REAL ESTATE SERVICE
BUNGALOW NO. 2—New

brick, full bsmt, expansible
attic big liv. rm. and un-
usually nice kit, 2 bedrms,
tile bath; level lot. $16,850.
Call OW. 9090.

REAL EBTATE BERVICE
COLONIAL NO. 3—On 10

acres, in Fairfax County: 6 rms.
mod. bath, part bsmt. and open
porch. Completely remodeled.
Very pretty setting. $16,850.
Call OW. 9090.

REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RAMBLER NO. 4—New brick

3-bedrm home, 1 block to but
and near parochial school.
Completely equlped with every
living comfort. Level lot. Min.
steps. $16,850. Call OW. 9090.

REAL ESTATE SERVICE
CA°E COD NO. s—Sparkling

white on picturesque 9/10
acre: 5 rms, bath on Ist
fl.; subfloored exp. attic: full
bsmt.; side porch and taarae.
A model suburban home. sl7,>
500. Call OW. 9090.

REAL ESTATE SERVICE
COLONIAL NO. 6—Brick. 4

years, with full bsmt.; 3 lge.
lst-11. rms. and 3 soacious
bedrms. and bath up: un-
usually attractive shaded cor.
lot: school bus for children;
some decorating desirable.

I $17,950: $3,900 cash, balance
on terms. Call OW. 9090.

REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RAMBLER NO. 7—Exceed-

ingly colorful and filled with
charm. Brick with just a
touch of natural redwood. 6
rms, tile bath, full bsmt. -

Fenced vegetable garden and
flower beds Desirable N. Arl-
ington location. $21,250- with
$5,000 cash. Call OW. 9990.

REAL ESTATE SERVICE
COLONIAL NO. B—Brick. 3

years old. Tastefully decorated
and well kept. 6 rms, screened
porch and bsmt. with asphalt
tile floor; custom, all-electric
automatic kitchen: ewcel for
Pentagon or Alexandria. $21.-
750. Attractive terms ar-
ranged. Call OW. 9090.

RBAL ESTATE BERVICE
RAMBLER NO. 9—On ti-

ger* wooded site. Brick con-
struction. with breezeway and
garage. 6 rms, 2 tile baths,
paneled den end storage attic.
$27,500. Call OW. 9090.

RBAL ESTATE SERVICE
RAMBLER NO 10—"Mont-

erey style”—Highly restricted
N. Arlington residential area.
Unusual in design, new brick
home, featuring lge. (Jass
areas and outdoor veranda. 6
rms, 2% baths, bsmt. and
built-in garage. Right pur-
chaser may buy on attractive
terms. Price, 832.000. Call
OW. 0090.

Real Estate Service, Inc,
4763 Lee Hwv. off Glebe. OW. 9090.

A REAL BUY
Lge. older home in excel. North Ar-
lington location 7 rms, lVi baths,
full bsmt, h.-w.h, det. garage and
a hobby green house. On a well-
landscapea lot. 100x100. This home
Is low priced at $22,500. To Inspect,
cal! 9 **il 0.

JAMES L. DIXON & CO.
2026 No. 16th St, Arl, JA. 6-7200.

!! $14,500!!
BRAND-NEW BRICK

6 RMB, 2 BATHS

Off Columbia Dike in excel. location,
ready to move in.

HOME REALTY CO, REALTORS
RE. 1337;, Eves, AL. 3610.

BRICK BUNGALOW
Two bedrms. with rm. for 2 more In

partly finished 2nd fl, heat, elec,
flooring, etc, already In. On the
Ist fl, lge. liv. rm. with din. "L.”
equip, kit . tile bath, full bsmt ,
complete Anchor-fenced yard. Lge.
GI trust with payments of $61.75
per mo, incl. taxes and Ins. Im-
med. occupancy. Full price only
$13,050. Exclusive.

JOHN W. MULROY
99 Hlllwood Ave, FA. 8322

Eves, FA. 9379, -—2 l
3-BEDROOM RAMBLER
On fine lot in rapidly growing sec-
tion just off Lee blvd. Llvlnt-dlnlng
rm. combination; storage attic,
equipped kitchen; fenced yard. $14.-

MANNAS REALTY CO.
2116 Wilson Blvd. GL. or OX. 2784
-—2 l

SUPER AMAZINGRAMBLER
Who’s amazed? We’re offering 3-
bedrm. brick ramblers; living room
with fireplace, nice dining area,
ma.nerrraft kitchen, large brick car-
port: full basement: automatic heat;
approximately !v-acre lot with trees;
built-in brick flower beds: located
just 8 miles from D. C. and orlced
at only $17,950. requiring $6,700
down, balance arranged.

Pomponio Realty, Inc.
0—21

RAMBLER COMPLETE
Practically new brick rambler situ-

ated on well landscaped lot with
Anchor fenced lot: 3 bedrooms in
all: beautiful condition throughout:
built-in breakfast, dinette, equipped
kitchen, garbage disposal unit: full
basement, outside entrance: complete
with awnings; price, $21,000: re-
quiring only $6,000 to handle.
Pomponio Realty, Inc.

2222 Wilson Blvd. OW. 0600
. —2l

CLOSE-IN COLONIAL
. leldom do you get a chance to see

a brand-new brick Colonial 1 blk.
off Lee blvd, not far from Ft. Myer
We offer this distinguished 3-bedrm,
I Vj-bath home to the purchaser
who must be near all conveniences

- Other features are a 24x13 liv rm,
side screened porch, complete kit.
ir.cl. garbage disposal, and also a
fireplace in the bsmt. for future
recreation rm. Situated on a lovely

, level lot.
Arlington Realty Co.

! 2212 Wilson Blvd, Arl, OW 9300
! —l9

LARGE COLONIAL
- Brand-new, with center hall en-

trance. 12x24 liv. rm. with fireplace,
family-sized din. rm, ultramodern
kit. and % bath on let fl.: 3 lge.
bedrms. and bath on 2nd fl.: full
bsmt with */a bath; good conv. loca-
tion. This house will probably be
sold- to the first qualified customer.

. Substantial eaab required.
Arlington Realty Co.

2213 Wileon Blvd, Arl. OW. 9300.

MISSING
~

Family who appreciates a brick Co-
lonial home which truly is of the
center-hall plan, located in beau-
tiful Country Club Grove. V« blk.
from fast transp, conv. to schools
and churches. You may enter the
Ist fl. via center-hall entrance. On
the ground level you may enter a
lge. rec. rm. 16x25. with ftreol.
and Va bath. On Ist fl,the liv. rm.
is 14x25. din. rm. is 15x17. kit. is
10x16: entrance to back yard, cov-
ered with beautiful dogwood and
oak trees from the rear of center
hall. On the 2nd fl, you find 3
lge. bedrms, one 13x23. and 2 full
baths. Any one of these bedrms.
will amply take twin beds; screened
porch above the attached garage.
The owners have moved to North
Carolina, but couldn’t take this
lovely home with them; built about
II yrs. ago with the best of ma-
terials: clean hot-water heat. The
price is most reasonable; $26,950.
$7,000 will handle with balance
payable $146 per mo.

GEO. H. RUCKER CO.
°X. 0197; Ev«.,

s JA. 8-4007__0r o
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HOUSES FOR SALE—VA.

ATTENTION, MILITARY
*

Waft to work from this recently re-
decorated brick home consisting of
3 bedrms. liv rm with flreolace,
din. rm, kit. and full bsmt. Your .
wife may keep the car In order that 1
she may do all of the errands that
you have been doing: all this for
onlv $13,450.

Arlington Realty Co.
2212 Wilson Blvd, Arl, OW. 9300.

4 BEDROOMS
And 2 baths should be enough to in-

vite your interest to this Colonialoff Arlington Ridge rd. However, .
there is also a 2-car garage, studio 1
hall entrance, and a lge. front
screened porch; corner lot. barbecue

?dt and shade trees are further tea-
ures. The price will amaze you—-

-519,750.

Arlington Realty Co.
12212 Wilson Blvd, Arl. OW. 9300

""OPEN“TONIGHT 5-8
~“

3130 North Pershing Drive
Well-built bungalow on a beautifully

landscaped corner lot with trees.
Lge. Uv. rm. with flrpl, family din.
rm, equip, kit, 2 twin-bed rms. and
full bath, full bsmt. and garage.!
Oil h.-W.h. PRICED BELOW MAR-
KET! Directions: Out Lee blvd,
right on Pershing drive opposite Ft.
M”er continue to our open sign.

REALTY INVESTMENT
2317 Wilson Blvd, Arl, Va. OW. 9020.

You’re not asking
FOR THE MOON when you request

a modern up-to-the-minute rambler
for $12,950. This one has carport, ]
too. Two bedrooms and tile bath. cequlpped kitchen. Uvlng-dinlng area,
oil neat, wooded lot. ’NUFF BED! -

THE BRANT COMPANY
Rhodes St. at Wilson JA. 4-1600 1

LOOKERS, ATTENTION
In a desirable area very close to

schools, buses and only 10 min. to; i
the Pentagon, we have a 3-bedrm.
land room for a 4th> home with:J

foyer entrance, sen. din. rm. and
full bsmt.: 2 of the bedrms. and,
bath are on Ist fl.: this home, not <
like all the neighbors’, is in a well- 1
kept, owner-occupied area. Priced
low for quick sale, at only $14,750.
Due to lge. GI loan, excel, terms can
b

MONCURE AGENCY
Lee Hwy. at Wash. Blvd. FA. MOO. *

WHITE RAMBLER
New and convenient' to everything;
liv. rm with flrepl. and picture win-
dow. din. rm, equipped kit. incl.
washer, garbage disposal and >
Youngstown sink. 3 bright cheerful
bedrms. and tile bath. IT’S A HIT
AT $17,500!!

REALTY INVESTMENT
2317 Wilson Blvd, Arl, Va. OW. 9020

NEVER AGAIN
Only 2 new brick bungalows with liv
rm. and flrepl, din. area, equipped .
kitchen incl. range, refgr, exhaust
fan. garbage disposal and washer. 2
nice bedrms. and tile bath: expan- ¦
slble attic. GOOD LOCATION TOO! ,
AMAZING AT $14,950!!

REALTY INVESTMENT
2317 Wilson Blvd, Arl, Va. OW. 9020

TOWERING TREES
And a fenced garden add to the
beauty of this brick rambler on a
75x172-foot lot; large liv. rm. and 1
din. area with flrepl. and picture,
window, equipped kitchen Incl. Ben-
dix and disposal 3 fine bedrms <2
twin) and tile bath. YOU'LL LIKE
THE HOUSE AND THE LOCATION
TOO!!

REALTY INVESTMENT
2317 Wilson Blvd, Arl, Va. OW. 9020
'

LITTLE BIT OF HEAVEN
-

Nestled among lovely evergreens and
maples. Ideal North Arlington loca-
tion. Tapestry brick Colonial. 5
well-arranged rooms In all, basement
suitable for recr. rm.: auto, heat:
corner lot, fenced In. Priced under .
$15,000. $4,500 will handle.

Pomponio Realty, Inc.
2222 Wilson Blvd, OW, 8680 —2ll
AHOY LANDLUBBERS!
Very scenic drive to this large, new
Colonial; 5 rooms in all, hard-to-|
And dining room In this price: large;
side porch, full basement. '/4-acre
lot. Price. $14,760. We will try
$2,500 down, balance easy.

Pomoonio Realty, Inc.
2222 Wilson Blvd, OW. 6660 —2l

INVESTORS
$3,750 cash and $55 per mo. Incl

taxes and insurance will purchase
this 2-bedrm Colonial off Columb'/ipike: house it In Immaculate con#
and has an Anchor fence surround-
ing the back yard Only 1 yr old
Aluminum storm windows and doors
are also included. There are not
many of these GI assumptions left.
For Information call

ArlingtonRealty Co.
. 2212 Wilson Blvd, Arl. OW. 9300.

! YOU CALL, WE’LLHAUL
! You to aee this rare rambler. 3 bed-

’ rooms, tiled bath, gracious living
room with beautiful fireplace and
dining area, all-electric kitchen, huge

tree-»h*del lot: most conveniently
located in Fairfax County: your first
inspection will sell you. We sincerely
believe you will be pleased at the
price of $17,500.

LURIA BROS.
2300 Wilson Blvd OW. 8500

Open ’TU 9 P.M.
__of)

CLOSE IN
"

, N. Arlington ramblers done in con-
temporary styling. All brick homes
featuring living room, dining "L"
fully equipped kitchen. 3 cherry
bedrooms, ample storage areas. Con-
venient carport. Clos to everything.
Priced a* «tsnso.

1 LURIA BROS.
f 2300 Wilson Blvd. OW. 8500

Open ’Til 9 P.M.
__

i HIGH SPOT
’

: In location and value. New all-
brick 3-bedroom ramblers, in N.
Arlington. Delightfully arranged
equip, kitchen, beautiful living-din-
ing room, storage attic, full base-
ment. Call to see this tip top buy.

Price. $18,750.

LURIA BROS.
2300 Wilson Blvd. OW. 8500

Open ’Til 9 P.M.

NEW RAMBLER!
Off Shirley hwv, only 15 min. to

D. C, liv. rm, din. rm, large equip,
kit.: 2 bedrms. and tile bath: car-
port: le"el H-acrc lot: $13,700.

REALTY. INC.
14761 Lee Hwy. at Olebe. JA. 4-1620.

1 ACRE
"

: Unusual 4-bcdroom brick Cape Cod¦ home with detached garage and
I screened breezeway. All spacious
•| attractively appointed rooms. Only

$22,500 for Immediate sale.
ARTHUR L. WALTERS

1 3704 Pershing Dr, Arl.
OW. 5200 9 ’til 9 CH. 4141

; EYE-APPEAL PLUS
i Charm and quality and just

as cute and cozy az you would
j have expected your dream home

1 to be. 3 bedrms. or 2 bed-
. rms. and den. charming liv.

rm with ultramodern pic-
ture window, modern dining
area, lge. dream kit, includ-
ing range, refgr, garbage dls-

t posal and Bendix washer. All
this located on a beautiful
tree-shaded lot for $13,450,
$3,270 down includes all
charges. Call today or it will

b be too tat*. Shown by appt.
. only

Arlington Realty Co.
r 2212 Wilson Blvd, Arl, OW. 9300

I $9,850
, ALEtfANDRIA-

ROSEMONT
2-bedrm. brick row house, full bsmt.:
newly decorated; nr. shopping,

¦ schools and transp.; $3,500 cash re-
. auired. $6,300 4% trust. Payment,

> $45.75 mo. Good Investment for
rental purposes.

1 FOR FURTHER DETAILS, CALL

; Roger W. Smith Co., Inc.
AL. 4029. OV. 0771.

t —?- 1
-

5-ACRE ESTATE
NEAR PENTAGON BLDG.

Lovely home; garage and stables;
300-ft. frontage on paved road;

. one mile off Shirley hwy. There are
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
j children, and the ebove-mentrpned

I landscaping sets the house off ai

the pride ol the block. Excellent
j financing. A remarkable buy.

Arlington Realty Co.
2212 Wilson Blvd, Arl. OW. 9300.
__

-li>

ATTENTION, DOCTORS*
Or anv other individual who would
like to have a completely separate
office connected to the main house.
This brick Cape Cod rambler i*
located on a lge. beautiful lot. 1
blk off Lee blvd : on Ist fl. there
Is a lae. Uv. rm dining rm, break-
fast rm, kit. bath and summer
sleeping breezeway between house

i and garage 2nd fl consists of 2
15x16 bedrms. and another til*
bath. We urge you to inspect.

Arlington Realtv Co.
2212 Wilson Blvd.. Arl OW. 9300.

Chesterbrook Colonial
, This masonry Colonial is situated on

a lge. corner lot In the relaxed
Chesterbrook area of Fairfax Co :

clean as a pin throughout: brand-
new «-ft. relgr, new Venetian
blinds: 86x150 corner lot with fruit
trees For further Information call

Arlington Realty Co.
2212 Wilson Blvd, Arl. OW. 9; 00.

V 2 ACRE
Os level land surrounds this 2-bedrm.
bunvalow in Braddock rd. section.
House Is In very good cond. and is
perfect for a small family that likes
rural living and still be close to
town. Prtced for quick sale at
sll 500

Arlington Realtv Co.
2212 Wilson Blvd, Arl. ‘OW 9300.

YOU’LL LOVE
The 6 spacious rms. and 2 full bathe
plus recrea. rm. with stone firepl.
an/ lovely porch of this brand-new
home on beautiful tree-shzded lot
within a few blocks of the new Strat-
ford Jr. High School; built of stone
and frame with a lst-fl. bedrm. and
bath.

HT/MRS.
HOLLEY-THOMPSONMeans reliable service; 5800 Lee hwy.;

KE. 3-5554-55; eves, CH. 2000. Ext.
392 —l9

BRICK RAMBLER—SI6,SOO
3 BEDROOMS, LARGE LOTS
There are 11 of these ramblers now

, being finished and you will be de-
lighted with the roominess of this
home Smallest bedroom 10x11. liv-
ing room, 13.6x19.8; beautifully
equipped kitchen with garbage dis-
posal. automatic washer; financed
with SIO,BOO Ist trust. SB4 per
month includes taxes, insurance;
$5,700 cash.

J. FULLER GROOM REALTY
OX. or CH. 4487

LOVELY BRICK HOME*
OUTDOOR BARBECUE,

I LOT ANCHOR FENCED
;This o-room home is just like new

tastefully decorated throughout; lull
bsmt, outside entrance; concrete
patio. Venetian blinds, equip kitch-
en. aluminum storm windows and
doors, aluminum awnings. The yard
Is a haven fcT children. Xocated on
beautiful Leesburg pike. Price. $lB.-
950; substantial cash required.
Exclusive.

DILLON LAND CO.
PA. 3777, PA. 1259, JA. 4-1310 —2O

PENTAGON
SPECIAL

$11,500—51,500 DOWN
Take over this GI 4% loan. Solid
brick semi-det : close to Shirllngton;
only five minutes driving to Penta-
gon Living room, dining room,

1 equipped kitchen: 2 nice bedroom*
and bath on second floor: full base-
ment: corner lot. Pay $1,500 down
and *B4 mo end sav eood-bvf to
landlord. Call Mr Mllkey, RE.
0606 eves, to Inspect.

FREDERICK W. BERENS
Sales Inc, 1520 K st. n.w.

NA 5005 —l9

BRICK CAPE COD
In Falls Church. 2 blks off Lee hwy,

verv conv. to schools, buses and
shopping: consists of 2 nice bedrms .
liv rm with flreolace. din. rm,
modernly equipped kit. and tile
bath on Ist fl.: one very lge pine-
paneled and Insulated room on 2nd
11.; very suitable for your children.
This house*is a, must for you to
inspect. Priced *t $16,960 with good
terms

Arlington Realtv Co.
2212 Wilson Blvd, Arl, OW 9300.

BRICK BY A MASTER"
Move into this beautifully constructed

new 3-bedrm. brick rambler Just off
Leesburg ntke. This ramb'er has ’li-
ft. living rm. with fireplace and 1*
situated on a lot 135x155. The *d-*

joining lot of 1 acre is ideal for
garden or another home and ia
available for $1,500 additional.
House priced to sell at $19,750 with

" ex', ""»nt. terms.
TOWN &COUNTRY

2523 Wilson Blvd.
OW. 4120: 9 til9: OW. 9426

_

DE LUXE RAMBLERS
ONLY $18,950

Immediate occupancy Is available witha sensational 3-bedroom brick ram-
bler In close-ln Arlington. Features
delightful living room with fireplace
and built-in bookshelves. Modern
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